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ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
INTRODUCTION OF FLIGHTS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Aviation Company of India Limited (NACIL) proposes to introduce flights on the sectors, not covered as yet and also increase the frequency of the existing routes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the NACIL has received requests to introduce more flights between Vijaywada-Hyderabad-Tirupati-Chennai; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the NACIL thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) and (b): Air India routinely monitors market developments including with the objective o f starting operations to new destinations.
Whenever required, changes to the schedule are made, changes in the number of flights, as long as they are commercially and operationally viable.

Effective 28th March, 2010, Alliance Air will introduce flights on the Delhi-Coimbatore-Delhi, Delhi-Kozhikode-Mangalore-Delhi, Delhi-Mangalore-Kozhikode-Delhi, Delhi-Amritsar-Delhi & Delhi-Dehradun-Delhi sectors.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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